INVITATION TO BID

DATE: 11/23/2022 THIS IS NOT AN ORDER Page: 1
BID NO.: 50-00140439 JEFFERSON PARISH
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT . i ;
P.O. BOX 9 BUYER: SFOLSE@jeffparish.net

GRETNA, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED ONLINE VIA WWW.JEFFPARISHBIDS.NET UNTIL 2:00 PM, 1/05/2023

AND PUBLICLY OPENED THEREAFTER IN THE WEST BANK PURCHASING DEPT, SUITE 4400, JEFFERSON PARISH
GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDING, 200 DERBIGNY STREET, GRETNA, LA 70053. At no charge, bidders are to submit
via Jefferson Parish’s electronic procurement page by visiting www jeffparishbids.net to register for this free site.
Additional instructions are included in the text box highlighting electronic procurement.

LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

NOTE: ONLY BIDS WRITTEN IN INK OR TYPEWRITTEN, AND PROPERLY SIGNED BY A MEMBER OF THE FIRM OR
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, WILL BE ACCEPTED. PENCIL AND/OR PHOTOSTATIC FIGURES OR
SIGNATURES SHALL RESULT IN BID REJECTION. HOWEVER, ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AS DEFINED IN
LSA - R.S. 9:2620(8) ARE ACCEPTABLE. SIGNATURE MUST BE A SECURED DIGITAL SIGNATURE.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS AND GENERAL CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS APPLY TO ALL BIDS

All bids submitted are subject to these instructions and general conditions and any special conditions and specifications contained
herein, ali of which are made part of this bid proposal reference. By submitting a bid, vendor agrees to comply with all provisions of
Louisiana Law as well be in compliance with the Jefferson Parish Code of Ordinances, Louisiana Code of Ethics, applicable Jefferson
Parish ethical standards and Jefferson Parish Resolution No. 113646 and/or Resolution No. 113647 as amended.

Jefferson Parish adheres to the Louisiana Code of Governmental Ethics, contained in Louisiana Revised Statutes Annotated, R.S.
42:1101, et seq. Vendor/Proposer by this submission, warrants that there are no "conflicts of interest” related to this procurement that
would violate applicable Louisiana Law. Violation of the Louisiana Code of Governmental Ethics may result in rescission of contract,
permit or licenses, and the imposition of fines and/or penalties, without contractual liability to the public in accordance with applicable
faw.

All vendors submitting bids should register as a Jefferson Parish vendor if not already yet registered. Registration forms may be
downloaded from http://purchasing.jeffparish.net and by clicking on Vendor Information. Current W-8 forms with respective Tax

Identification numbers and vendor applications may be submitted at any time; however, if your company is not registered and/or
a current W-8 form is not on file, vendor registration is mandatory. Vendors may experience a delay in payment if your company
is not a registered vendor with Jefferson Parish.

All quotations shall be based on F.0.B. Agency warehouse or job site, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the Purchasing
Department. This provision does not apply to public works projects

JEFFERSON PARISH requires all products to be new (current) and all work must be performed according to standard practices for the
project. Unless otherwise specified, no aftermarket parts will be accepted. Unless otherwise specified, all workmanship and materials
must have at least one (1) year guaranty, in writing, from the date of delivery and/or acceptance of the project. Any deviations or
alterations from the specifications must be indicated and/or supporting documentation supplied with bid submission.

Bidders should submit all questions in writing via email to the buyer's email address as indicated above, no later than Five (5) working
days prior to the bid opening. Bid numbers should be mentioned in all requests. If submitting online, vendors may send questions via
the E-Procurement site no later than Five (5) working days prior to the bid opening.

If this bid requires a pre-bid conference (see Additional Requirements section), bidders are advised that such conference will be held to
allow bidders the opportunity to identify any discrepancies in the bid specifications and seek further clarification regarding instructions.
The Purchasing Department will issue a written response to bidders’ questions in the form of an Addendum. Please note that all official
communication will be expressed in the form of an addendum.

Visit our website at HTTP://PURCHASING.JEFFPARISH.NET
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Al formal Addenda require written acknowledgement on the bid form by the bidder. Failure to acknowledge an Addendum on the
bid form shall cause the bid to be rejected. JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to award bid to next lowest responsive and
responsible bidder in this event.

JEFFERSON PARISH will accept one price for each item unless otherwise indicated. Two or more prices for one item will result in
bid rejection. Bidders are required to complete, sign and return the bid form and/or complete and return the associated line item
pricing forms as indicated. Vendors must not alter the bid forms. Doing so will cause the bid to be rejected.

A corporate resolution or written evidence of the individual signing the bid having such authority must be submitted with the bid.
Failure to comply will cause bid to be rejected. For corporate entities, such written evidence may be a printout of the Louisiana
Secretary of State’s website listing the signatory as an officer. Such printout shall be included with the bid submission. Bids
submitted by Owners or Sole Proprietorships must include certification that he or she owns the entity for which the bid is signed.
This documentation must be submitted with the bid. Failure to do so will result in bid rejection.

NOTE: A sample corporate resolution can be downloaded from our website hitp:/purchasing.jeffoarish.net or you may provide
your own document. A sample certification of sole proprietorship can also be downloaded from our website
http://purchasing.jeffparish.net or you may provide your own document.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS AND GENERAL CONDITIONS

A. AWARD OF CONTRACT: JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to award contracts or place orders on a lump sum or individual
item basis, or such combination, as shall in its judgment be in the best interest of JEFFERSON PARISH. Every contract or order shall
be awarded to the LOWEST RESPONSIVE and RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, taking into consideration the CONFORMITY WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS and the DELIVERY AND/OR COMPLETION DATE. SPLIT AWARDS MADE TO SEVERAL VENDORS WILL
ONLY BE GRANTED TO THOSE DEEMED RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE.

All bid prices shall remain valid for 45 days. Jefferson Parish and the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) by mutual written
consent may mutually agree to extend the deadline for award by one (1) or more extensions of thirty (30) calendar days.

PROTESTS: Only those vendors that submit bids in response to this solicitation may protest any element of the procurement, in writing
to the Director of the Purchasing Department. Written protest must be received within 48 hours of the release of the bid tabulation by
the Purchasing Department. After consultation, the Parish Attorney’s Office will then respond to protests in writing. (For more
information, please see Chapter 2, Article VI, Division 2, Sec. 2-914.1 of the Jefferson Parish Code of Ordinances.)

PREFERENCE: Unless federal funding is directly spent by Jefferson Parish for this purchase, preference is hereby given to materials,
supplies, and provisions produced, manufactured or grown in Louisiana, quality being equal to articles offered by competitors outside
the state. “LSA —~ R.S. 38:2251-2261"

B. USE OF BRAND NAMES AND STOCK NUMBERS: Where brand names and stock numbers are specified, it is for the
purpose of establishing certain minimum standards of quality. Bids may be submitted for products of equal quality, provided
brand names and stock numbers are specified. Complete product data may be required prior to award.

C. CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT: JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cance! all or any part if not shipped promptly. No
charges will be allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted.
JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel any contract at anytime and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written
notice to the contractor.

For good cause and as consideration for executing a contract with Jefferson Parish, vendor conveys, selis, assigns and transfers to
Jefferson Parish or its assigns all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the
antitrust laws of the United States and the State of Louisiana, relating to the particular good or services purchased or acquired by
Jefferson Parish.

D. PRICES: Jefferson Parish is exempt from paying sales tax under LSA-R.S. 47:301 (8)(c). All prices for purchases by Jefferson
Parish of supplies and materials shall be quoted in the unit of measure specified and unless otherwise specified, shall be exclusive of
state and local taxes. The price quoted for work shall be stated in figures. In the event there is a difference in unit prices and totals, the
unit price shall prevail.

Quantities listed are for bidding purposes only. Actual requirements may be more or less than quantities listed.

Bidders are not to exclude from participation in, deny the benefits of, or subject to discrimination under any program or activity, any
person in the United States on the grounds of race, color, national origin, or sex; nor discriminate on the basis of age under the Age
Discrimination Act of 1975, or with respect to an otherwise qualified handicapped individual as provided in Section 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973, or on the basis of religion, except that any exemption from such prohibition against discrimination on the
basis of religion as provided in the Civil Rights Act of 1964, or Title VI and VIi of the Act of April 11, 1968, shall also apply. This
assurance includes compliance with the administrative requirements of the Revenue Sharing final handicapped discrimination
provisions contained in Section 51.55 (c), (d), (e), and (k)(5) of the Regulations. New construction or renovation projects must
comply with Section 504 of the 1973 Rehabilitation Act, as amended, in accordance with the American National Standard Institute’s
specifications (ANSI A17.1-1961).
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Jefferson Parish and its partners as the recipients of federal funds are fully committed to awarding a contract(s) to firm(s) that will
provide high quality services and that are dedicated to diversity and to containing costs. Thus, Jefferson Parish strongly
encourages the involvement of minority and/or woman-owned business enterprises (DBE'’s, including MBE’s, WBE's and SBE's) to
stimulate participation in procurement and assistance programs.

The purpose and intention of this invitation to bid is to afford all suppliers an equal opportunity to bid on all construction,
maintenance, repair, operating supplies and/or equipment listed in this bid proposal. JEFFERSON PARISH WILL ACCEPT ONE
BID ONLY FROM EACH VENDOR. Items bid must meet specifications.

Advertised bids will be tabulated and a copy of the tabulation will be forwarded to each responding bidder.

IN ACCORBANCE WiTH STATE REGULAT!ONS JEFFERSON PAR#SH OFFERS ELECTRGN!C PRQCUREMENT
~ T0 ALL v ENDORS ;

Thss etectromc procurement system ailows vendors the convemence of rev:ewmg and submsttmg bxds onhne
This is a secure site and authorized personnel have limited read access only. Bidders are to submit
eiectromcally using this free service; while the website accepts various file types, one single PDF file
contammg all appropriate and required bid documents is preferred. Bidders submitting uploaded images of
_bid responses are solely responsible for clarity. If uploaded :magesldocuments are not legible, then bidder's
submlssxon wﬂi be rejected Please note all requgements contained in thxs b!d package for e!ectromc bld
o - ; ; ‘ ~ submission. - o o

Piease wsst cur E-Procurement Page at www jeffpaﬂshbnds net to register and view Jefferson Pansh
‘ ~ soitc;tatmns For more information, please visit the Purchasmg Department page at
L : http llpurchasmg jeffpar!sh‘net : ‘

The general specifications for construction projects and the purchase of materials, services and/or supplies are those adopted by the
JEFFERSON PARISH Council by Resolution No. 113646 or 113647 as amended. The general conditions adopted by this resolution
shall be considered as much a part of this document as if they were written wholly herein. A copy may be obtained from the Office of
the Parish Clerk, Suite 6700, Jefferson Parish General Government Building, 200 Derbigny Street, Gretna, LA 70053.

You may also obtain a copy by visiting the Purchasing Department webpage at hitp://purchasing.jeffparish.net and clicking on Online

Forms.
o _ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS BID
PLEASE MATCH THE NUMBERS PR!NTED IN TH?S BOX WITH THE
~ CORRESPONDING INSTRUCTIONS BELOW,Q .

2;}3 4 56{8, 10, 11 12 13 15

PRE-B!D CONFERENCE 10 BE HELD AT 200 DERBIGNY ST, SU!TE 4400 PURCHAS!NG
GRETNA, 70053 @ 9 00 A E
0N12!0812022 .

1. All bidders must attend the MANDATORY pre-bid conference and will be required to sign in and out as evidence of
attendance. In accordance with LSA R.S. 38:2212(l), all prospective bidders shall be present at the beginning of the
MANDATORY pre-bid conference and shall remain in attendance for the duration of the conference. Any prospective
bidder who fails to attend the conference or remain for the duration shall be prohibited from submitting a bid for the
project.

2. Attendance to this pre-bid conference is optional. However, failure to attend the pre-bid conference shall not
relieve the bidder of responsibility for information discussed at the conference. Furthermore, failure to attend
the pre-bid conference and inspection does not relieve the successful bidder from the necessity of furnishing
materials or performing any work that may be required to complete the work in accordance with the specification
with no additional cost to the owner.

3. Contractor must hold current applicable JEFFERSON PARISH licenses with the Department of Inspection and
Code Enforcement. Contractor shall obtain any and all permits required by the JEFFERSON PARISH
Department of Inspection and Code Enforcement. The contractor shall be responsible for the payment of
these permits. All permits must be obtained prior to the start of the project. Contractor must also hold any
and all applicable Federal and State licenses. Contractor shall be responsible for the payment of these permits
and shall obtain them prior to the start of the project.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS AND GENERAL CONDITIONS

. A LA State Contractor’s License will be required in accordance with LSA R.S. 37-2150 et. seq. and such license

number will be shown on the outside of the bid electronic envelope. Failure to comply will cause the bid to be rejected.
When submitting the bid electronically, the license number must be entered in the appropriate field in the electronic
procurement system. Failure to comply will cause the bid to be rejected.

. ltis the bidder’s responsibility to visit the job site and evaluate the job before submitting a bid.

. Job site must be clean and free of all litter and debris daily and upon completion of the contract. Passageways must be kept

clean and free of material, equipment, and debris at all times. Flammable material must be removed from the job site daily
because storage will not be permitted on the premises. Precaution must be exercised at all times to safeguard the welfare of
JEFFERSON PARISH and the general public.

PUBLIC WORKS BIDS: All awards for public works in excess of $5,000.00 will be reduced to a formal contract which shall be
recorded at the contractor’s expense with the Clerk of Court and Ex-Officio Recorder of Mortgages for the Parish of Jefferson. A
price list of recordation costs may be obtained from the Clerk of Court and Ex-Officio Recorder of Mortgages for the Parish of
Jefferson. All awards in excess of $25,000.00 will require both a performance and a payment bond. Unless otherwise stated in
the bid specifications, the performance bond requirements shall be 100% of the contract price. Unless otherwise state in the bid
s?eciﬁcations, the payment bond requirements shall be 100% of the contract price. Both bonds shall be supplied at the signing
of the contract.

NON-PUBLIC WORKS BIDS: A performance bond will be required for this bid. The amount of the bond will be 100% of the
contract price unless otherwise indicated in the specifications. The performance bond shall be supplied at the signing of the
contract.

NON-PUBLIC WORKS BIDS: A payment bond will be required for this bid. The amount of the bond will be 100% of the
contract price unless otherwise indicated in the specifications. The payment bond shall be supplied at the signing of the
contract.

All bidders must comply with the requirements stated in the attached “Standard insurance Requirements” sheet attached to this
bid solicitation. Failure to comply with this instruction will result in bid rejection.

A bid bond will be required with bid submission in the amount of 5% of the total bid, unless otherwise stated in the bid
specifications. All sureties must be in original format (no copies) When submitting a bid online, vendors must submit an
electronic bid bond through the respective online clearinghouse bond management system(s) as indicated in the electronic bid
sogcitation on Central Auction House. No scanned paper copies of any bid bond will be accepted as part of the electronic bid
submission.

This is a requirements confract to be provided on an as needed basis. JEFFERSON PARISH makes no representations on
warranties with regard to minimum guaranteed quantities unless otherwise stated in the bid specifications.

Freight charges should be included in total cost when quoting. If not quoted FOB DELIVERED, freight must be quoted as a
separate item. Bid may be rejected if not quoted FOB DELIVERED or if freight charges are not indicated on bid form.

PUBLIC WORKS BIDS - Completed, Signed and Properly Notarized Affidavits Required; This applies to all solicitations for
construction, alteration or demolition of public buildings or projects, in conformity with the provisions contained in LSA-RS
38:2212.9, LSA-RS 38:2212.10, LSA-RS 38:2224, and Sec 2-923.1 of the Jefferson Parish Code of Ordinances. For bidding
purposes, all bidders must submit with bid submission COMPLETED, SIGNED and PROPERLY NOTARIZED Affidavits,
including: Non-Conviction Affidavit, Non-Collusion Affidavit, Campaign Contribution Affidavit, Debt Disclosures Affidavit and
E-Verify Affidavit. For the convenience of vendors, all affidavits have been combined into one form entitled PUBLIC WORKS
BID AFFIDAVIT. This affidavit must be submitted in its original format, and without material alteration, in order to be compliant
and for the bid to be considered responsive. A scanned copy of the completed, signed and properly notarized affidavit may be
submitted with the bid, however, the successful bidder must submit the original affidavit in its original format and without material
alteration upon contract execution. Failure to comply will result in the bid submission being rejected as non-responsive. The
Parish reserves the right to award bid to the next lowest responsive and responsible bidder in this event.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDERS AND GENERAL CONDITIONS

15. NON PUBLIC WORK BIDS - Completed, Signed and Properly Notarized Affidavits Required in conformity with the provisions
contained in LSA — RS 38:2224 and Sec 2-923.1 of the Jefferson Parish Code of Ordinances. For bidding purposes, all bidders must
submit with bid submission COMPLETED, SIGNED and PROPERLY NOTARIZED Affidavits, including: Non-Collusion Affidavit, Debt
Disclosures Affidavit and Campaign Contribution Affidavit. For the convenience of vendors, all affidavits have been combined into one
form entitled NON PUBLIC WORKS BID AFFIDAVIT. This affidavit must be submitted in its original format, and without material
alteration, in order to be compliant and for the bid to be considered responsive. A scanned copy of the completed, signed and properly
notarized affidavit may be submitted with the bid, however, the successful bidder must submit the original affidavit in its original format
and without material alteration upon contract execution. Failure to comply will result in the bid submission being rejected as
non-responsive. The Parish reserves the right to award bid to the next lowest responsive and responsible bidder in this event.

16. The ensuing contract for this bid solicitation may be eligible for FEMA reimbursement and/or Federal funding/reimbursement. As
such, the referenced appendix will be applicable accordingly and shall be considered a part of the bid documents. All applicable
certifications must be duly completed, signed and submitted with bid submission. Failure to submit applicable certifications with bid
submission will result in bid rejection.

17. For this project, the Contractor shall not pay any state or local sales or use taxes on materials and equipment which are affixed
and made part of the immovable property of the project or which is permanently incorporated in the project (hereinafter referred to as
"applicable materials and equipment.”). All purchases of applicable materials or equipment shall be made by the contractor on behalf
of and as the agent of Jefferson Parish (Owner), a political subdivision of the State of Louisiana. No state and local sales and use
taxes are owed on applicable materials and equipment under the provisions of Act 1029 of the 1991 Regular Session - Louisiana
Revised Statute 47:301(8)(c). Owner will furnish to contractor a certificate form which certifies that Owner is not required to pay such
state or local sales and use taxes, and contractor shall furnish a copy of such certificate to all vendors or suppliers of the applicable
materials and equipment, and report to Owner the amount of taxes not incurred.

t shall be the duty of every parish officer, employee, department, agency, special district, board, and commission: and the
uty of every contractor, subcontractor, and licensee of the parish, and the duty of every applicant for certification of
ligibility for a parish contract or program, to cooperate with the Inspector General in any investigation, audit, inspection,
erformance review, or hearing pursuant to JPCO 2-155.10(19). By signing this document, every corporation, partnership, or
erson contracting with PARISH, whether by cooperative endeavor, intergovernmental agreement, bid, proposal, application
r solicitation for a parish contract, and every application for certification of eligibility for a parish contract or program,
ttests that it understands and will abide by all provisions of JPCO 2-155.10.

See Page 1 for Conflicts of Interest Statement
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BID NO.: 50-00140439 BID FORM

Non Public Works

All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

Ali prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation
during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban
Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested
will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will

only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

YES NO v

MAXIMUM ESCALATION PERCENTAGE REQUESTED Q %

INITIAL BID PRICES WILL REMAIN FIRM THROUGH THE DATE OF _Contract Term .
For the purposes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is requested, Jefferson Parish will apply the maximum
escalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is applied in the bid. The initial price and the escalation

will be used to calculate the total bid price. It will be assumed,for comparison of prices only, that an equal amount of material
or labor is purchased each month throughout the entire contract.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES Upon request

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) 52956

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER:

rirmNAME:  H&O Investments, LLC

ADDREss: 17425 Opportunity Ave.

ciTy, STATE: Baton Rouge, LA zip: 70817

TELEPHONE: ( 225)454-6397 FAX: (225)389-6537

EMAIL ADDRESS: _davidmahler@handollc.com

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.Bidder must
acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated. Failure to acknowledge
any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: 1]
NUMBER:
NUMBER:
NUMBER:

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: $ Job, 1. Vo~

SHGNATURE:, ,{//:/ //ﬂ David Mahler

TITLE: Owner

Printed Name

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE
indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.
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INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
BID NO.: 50-00140439 SEALED BID
iT UNIT PRICE
NUMEBMER QUANTITY | UM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES QUOTED TOTALS

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR LANDSCAPE AND
CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE FOR THE WESTBANK
EXPRESSWAY FROM US 90 TO TERRY PARKWAY
FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF
PARKWAYS

1 62.00 cYcL 0010 COMPLETE GRASS CUTTING CYCLE 7,750.00| $ 480,500.00
TWO (2) YEAR LANDSCAPE AND CHEMICAL AND
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR THE WESTBANK
EXPRESSWAY FROM US 90 TO TERRY PARKWAY

2 1.00 cycL 0020 TRASH REMOVAL 2,750.001s 2,750.00

3 4.00 cYcL 0030 MULCH PLACEMENT 11,900.00{ s 47.600.00

4 10.00 cycL 0040 SHRUB PRUNING 5,250.00| s 52,500.00

5 4.00 cYcL 0050 TREE PRUNING 7,500.00( s 30,000.00

6 6.00 EA 0080 PLANT BED WEED CONTROL 750.00{ s 4,500.00
PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE (BARRICADE)

7 4.00 EA 0070 PLANT BED WEED CONTROL 971.25! s 3,885.00
PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE (GALLERY)

8 2.00 EA 0080 PLANT BED WEED CONTROL 1,188.00i s 2.376.00
PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE (TOWER)

9 2.00 EA 0080 TURF WEED CONTROL 12,223.00| $  24,446.00
PRE-EMERGENT (BARRICADE, WEEDESTROY AND
OVERDRIVE)

10 2.00 EA 0100 TURF WEED CONTROL 12,609.50{ $ 25219.00
POST-EMERGENT (PLATEAU AND DERIGO)

1" 2.00 EA 0110 TURF WEED CONTROL 15.847.50| $_ 31,695.00
POST-EMERGENT (PLATEAU, DERIGO AND
OUTRIDER)

12 2.00 EA 0120 TURF WEED CONTROL 16,736.00] s 33,472.00
PRE-EMERGENT (ESPLANADE, PLATEAU AND
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BID NO.: 50-00140439 SEALED BID
Néﬁé‘f:_;; QUANTITY | UM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES ”g‘JOPT'EgE TOTALS
OUTRIDER)
13 2.00 EA 0130 TREE FERTILIZATION 3,911.00| s  7.822.00
14 2.00 EA 0140 ORNAMENTAL (SHRUB) FERTILIZATION 2,000.00{ s 4,000.00
15 1.00 EA 0150 1 - GALLON SHRUB 50.00( ¢ 50.00
16 1.00 EA 0160 3 - GALLON SHRUB 50.00| $ 50.00
17 1.00 EA 0170 7 - GALLON SHRUB 50.00{ s 50.00
18 1.00 EA 0180 15 - GALLON SHRUB 100.00} $ 100.00
19 1.00 EA 0190 30 - GALLON TREE 350.00! s 350.00
20 1.00 EA 0200 45 - GALLON TREE 600.00] s 600.00
21 1.00 EA 0210 4 INCH POT ANNUAL COLOR 10.00| ¢ 10.00
22 1.00 sQyp 0220 419 BERMUDA SOD 750} s 7.50
23 1.00 LB 0230 IMPROVED HULLED BERMUDA SEED 15.00] $ 15.00
(SUNSTAR OR SIMILAR)
24 1.00 CUYD 0240 METRO 380 SOIL AMENDMENT (BAG) 750.00] 750.00
25 1.00 cuYyD 0250 FILL DIRT (PUMP SAND) 30.00| s 30.00
26 1.00 CuYD 0260 GARDEN SOIL 50.00{ s 50.00
27 1.00 EA 0270 AQUASORB (50 POUND BAG) 75.00] s 75.00
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INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
BID NO.: 50-00140439 SEALED BID
ITE UNIT PRICE
NUM!?I!ER QUANTITY | UM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES QUOTED TOTALS

28 1.00 CuUYD 0280 EMERGENCY TREE TRIMMING (DEBRIS 50.00] $ 50.00
MEASUREMENT)

29 1.00 CUYD 0290 EMERGENCY SHRUB PRUNING (DEBRIS 100.00| s 100.00
MEASUREMENT)

30 1.00 EA 0300 TREE STAKE AND TIES KIT {MINIMUM 54.00| s 54.00
3 STAKES)

31 1.00 CF 0310 BALED PINE STRAW MULCH 2.751 % 2.75

32 1.00 CF 0320 CRUSHED PINE STRAW BAG MULCH 5.00| 8 5.00

33 1.00 ACRE 0330 BED GRANULAR CHEMICAL APPLICATION 250.00| s 250.00
(NO PRODUCT)

34 1.00 ACRE 0340 TURF GRANULAR APPLICATION 250.001| s 250.00
(NO PRODUCT)

35 1.00 ACRE 0350 BED LIQUID CHEMICAL APPLICATION 250.00; 3 250.00
(NO PRODUCT)

36 1.00 ACRE 0360 TURF LIQUID APPLICATION 250.00]| s 250.00
(NO PRODUCT)

37 1.00 ACRE 0370 GRANULAR FERTILIZER 15-5-16 193.80| $ 193.80
40% - 50% S.C.U.
APPLICATION: 200 POUNDS PER ACRE

38 1.00 ACRE 0380 MIORGANITE 6-2-0 CLASSIC GRANULAR 168.00| & 168.00
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 400 POUNDS PER ACRE

39 1.00 ACRE 0390 REGAL BRIDLE LIQUID 30-0-0 2548.26| 3  2548.26
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1.25 GALLONS PER 1,000 SF

40 1.00 ACRE 0400 REGAL HAMESS LIQUID 30-0-0 662.401 s 662.40
(PRODUCT ONLY)
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INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page 10

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

Uim

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

- ACRE]

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE|

ACRE

ACRE

APPLICATION: 66 OUNCES PER 1,000 SF
0410 REGAL ENSEMBLE WITH SHAMROCK
0-20-20 LIQUID (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 66 OUNCES PER 1,000 SF
0420 REGAL ENSEMBLE WITH SHAMROCK
0-20-20 LIQUID (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1.25 GALLONS PER 1,000 SF

0430 REGAL MUSCLE LIQUID (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 8 OUNCES PER 1,000 SF

0440 REGAL STERLING *GENE RESPONDER*
LIQUID (PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: .36 OUNCES PER 1,000 SF

0450 REGAL CROWN LIQUID (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 2 OUNCES PER 1,000 SF

0460 MONSANTO CERTAINTY LIQUID
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 1.25 OUNCES PER ACRE
0470 PBI GORDON TRIMEC BENTGRASS LIQUID
(PRODUGT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 1 OUNCE PER ACRE

0480 DOLOMITIC LIME GRANULAR

(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 2,000 POUNDS PER ACRE

0490 GRANULAR GYPSUM (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 2,000 POUNDS PER ACRE

0500 ELEMENTAL SULFUR GRANULAR
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 4 POUNDS PER 1,000 SF

0510 PILLAR G GRANULAR FUNGICIDE
(PRODUCT ONLY)

745.20

$ 745.20

1,764.18

$_1,764.18

108.90

$ 108.90

163.40

$ 163.40

164.13

$ 164.13

123.60

$ 123.60

1.60

$ 1.60

408.00

$ 408.00

552.00

$ 552.00

129.60

$ 129.60

650.58

$ 650.58




DATE: 11/23/2022

BID NO.: 50-00140439

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page 11

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

um

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

ACRE|

ACRE

ACRE|

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE|

ACRE

ACRE]

ACRE

ACRE

APPLICATION: 3 POUNDS PER 1,000 SF

0520 GRANULAR TALSTAR (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 4 POUNDS PER 1,000 SF

0530 LIQUID TALSTAR (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1 OUNCE PER 1,000 SF

0540 GRANULAR 32-3-12 SLOW RELEASE
FERTILIZER 40% - §0% XCU (PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION RATE: 150 POUNDS PER ACRE

0550 FUSILADE I
APPLICATION: 24 OUNCES PER ACRE

0560 IMAGE 70
APPLICATION: 11 OUNCES PER ACRE

0570 ROUND-UP PRO
APPLICATION: RATE PER MANUFACTURER

0580 SUBDUE MAXX FUNGICIDE FOR DRENCH
{PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: RATE PER MANUFACTURER

0590 REGAL SEASONAL COLOR BED FERTILIZER
PROGRAM

BRIDAL PAK 800 APPLICATION: RATE PER
MANUFACTURER

0600 ESPLANADE 200 (SC) HERBICIDE
{PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 6 OUNCES PER ACRE OF TURF
0610 REGAL CONSYST FUNGICIDE
APPLICATION: MANUFACTURER RATE FOR LAWN
TURF

0620 REGAL CONSYST FUNGICIDE
APPLICATION: MANUFACTURER RATE FOR

182.40

$ 182.40

21.60

$ 21.60

196.53

$ 196.53

97.20

$ 97.20

145.74

$ 145.74

138.00

$ 138.00

310.99

$ 310.99

360.00

$ 360.00

72.00

$ 72.00

168.00

s 168.00

25.20

$ 25.20




DATE: 11/23/2022

BID NO.: 50-00140439

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

Page 12

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY

Uim

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED

TOTALS

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE|

ACRE]

ACRE

ACRE|

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

OMAMENTAL PLANT

0630 REGAL MULTIGREEN LIQUID FERTILIZER
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: MANUFACTURER HIGH RATE FOR
TURF OMAMENTAL

0640 REGAL CAPITOL *GENE RESPONDER*
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: .55 OUNCES PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET

0650 REGAL CURE *GENE RESPONDER*
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: .41 OUNCES PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET

0660 REGAL ENSEMBLE MICRO-W-REGAL CROWN
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 16 OUNCES PER 1,000 SQUARE
FEET

0670 BAYER ESCORT XP (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: .25 OUNCES PER ACRE

0680 DREXEL MSMA (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1 OUNCE PER ACRE

0690 VALENT OUTRIDER HERBICIDE
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: .25 OUNCES PER ACRE

0700 BASF PLATEAU HERBICIDE

{(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: .5 OUNCES PER ACRE

0710 SYNGENTA BARRICADE 66WG HERBICIDE
(PRODUCT ONLY)

APPLICATION: 1/3 POUND PER ACRE

0720 BAYER DERIGO HERBICIDE
{PRODUCT ONLY)

28.07

s 28.07

251.70

$ 251.70

188.77

s 188.77

1,176.12

$  1,176.12

1.20

$ 1.20

1.20

$ 1.20

1.20

$ 1.20

6.20

s 6.20

6.50

$ 6.50

15.60

$ 15.60




DATE: 11/23/2022

Page 13
INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
BID NO.: 50-00140438 SEALED BID
ITE UNIT PRICE
NUM;’:;R QUANTITY | UM DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES QUOTED TOTALS

APPLICATION: .5 OUNCES PER ACRE

73 1.00 ACRE 0730 BASF OVERDROVE HERBICIDE 6.00|s 6.00
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: .5 OUNCES PER ACRE

74 1.00 ACRE 0740 SYNGENTA PRINCEP LIQUID (SIMAZINE) 1.201 3 1.20
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1 OUNCE PER ACRE

75 1.00 ACRE 0750 LESCO ELIMINATE D HERBICIDE 1.201 8 1.20
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1 OUNGE PER ACRE

76 1.00 ACRE 0760 PBI GORDON SPEEDZONE SOUTHERN 2401 s 2.40
HERBICIDE (PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: 1 OUNCE PER ACRE )

77 1.00 ACRE| 0770 BAYER CELSIUS WG HERBICIDE 72018 7.20
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: .5 OUNCES PER ACRE

78 1.00 ACRE 0780 BAYER TRIBUTE TOTAL HERBICIDE 42001 8 42.00
(PRODUCT ONLY)
APPLICATION: .5 OUNCES PER ACRE

79 1.00 EA 0790 SOIL SAMPLE {(GOLF COURSE SAMPLE) 125.00] 125.00

80 1.00 EA 0800 PLANT TISSUE SAMPLE 50.001 ¢ 50.00

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS




JP Parkways Bid# 50-00140439, 2-year contract

ITEME Q1Y U/M DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTALS (2-Yrs)

1 62 Cycle |0010 Complete Grass Cutting Cycle $7,750.00 $480,500.00
2 1 Cycle  |0020 Trash Removal $2,750.00 $2,750.00
3 4 Cycle  ]0030 Mulch Placement $11,900.00 $47,600.00
4 10 Cycle 10040 Shrub Pruning $5,250.00 $52,500.00
5 4 Cycle {0050 Tree Pruning $7,500.00 $30,000.00
6 6 Ea 0060 Plant Bed Weed Control Pre-Emergent Herbicide (Barricade) $750.00 $4,500.00
7 4 Ea 0070 Plant Bed Weed Control Pre-Emergent Herbicide {Gallery) $971.25 $3,885.00
8 2 Ea 0080 Plant Bed Weed Control Pre-Emergent Herbicide (Tower) $1,188.00 $2,376.00
9 2 Ea 0090 Turf Weed Control Pre-Emergent (Barricade, Weedestroy, & Overdrive) $12,223.00 $24,446.00
10 2 Ea 0100 Turf Weed Control Post-Emergent (Plateau & Derigo) $12,609.50 $25,219.00
11 2 Ea 0110 Turf Weed Control Post-Emergent {Plateau, Derigo, & Outrider) $15,847.50 $31,695.00
12 2 Ea 0120 Turf Weed Control Pre-Emergent (Espianade, Plateau, & Outrider) $16,736.00 $33,472.00
13 2 Ea 0130 Tree Fertilization $3,911.00 $7,822.00
14 2 Ea 0140 Ornamental {Shrub) Fertilization $2,000.00 $4,000.00
15 1 Ea 0150 1-Gallon Shrub $50.00 $50.00
16 1 Ea 0160 3-Gallon Shrub $50.00 $50.00
17 1 Ea 0170 7-Gallon Shrub $50.00 $50.00
18 1 Ea 0180 15-Gallon Shrub $100.00 $100.00
19 1 Ea 0190 30-Gallon Tree $350.00 $350.00
20 1 Ea 0200 45-Gallon Tree $600.00 $600.00
21 1 Ea 0210 4 inch Pot Annual Color $10.00 $10.00
22 1 Sqyd  }0220 419 Bermuda Sod $7.50 $7.50
23 1 Lb 0230 Improved Hulled Bermuda Seed {Sunstar or Similar) $15.00 $15.00
24 1 Cuyd - 10240 Metro 380 Soil Amendment {Bag) $750.00 $750.00
25 1 Cuyd  ]0250 Fill Dirt (Pump Sand) $30.00 $30.00
26 1 Cuyd  |0260 Garden Soil $50.00 $50.00
27 1 Ea 0270 Aguasorb (50 Pound Bag) $75.00 $75.00
28 1 Cuyd {0280 Emergency Tree Trimming (Debris Measurement) $50.00 $50.00
29 1 Cuyd  }0290 Emergency Shrub Pruning (Debris Measurement) $100.00 $100.00
30 1 Ea 0300 Tree Stake and Ties Kit (Minimum 3 Stakes) $54.00 $54.00
31 1 cf 0310 Baled Pine Straw Mulch $2.75 $2.75
32 1 cf 0320 Crushed Pine Straw Bag Mulch $5.00 $5.00
33 1 Acre  |0330 Bed Granular Chemical Application (No Product) $250.00 $250.00
34 1 Acre  |0340 Turf Granular Application {No Product) $250.00 $250.00
35 1 Acre  |0350 Bed Liquid Chemical Application (No Product) $250.00 $250.00
36 1 Acre  |0360 Turf Liquid Application (No Product) $250.00 $250.00
37 1 Acre 10370 Granular Fertilizer 15-5-15 40% - 50% S.C.U. $193.80 $193.80
38 1 Acre 10380 Miorganite 6-2-0 Classic Granular {Product Only) $168.00 $168.00
39 1 Acre {0390 Regal Bridle Liquid 30-0-0 {Product Only) $2,548.26 $2,548.26
40 1 Acre  |0400 Regal Hamess Liquid 30-0-0 {Product Only) $662.40 $662.40
41 1 Acre  |0410 Regal Ensemble with Shamrock 0-20-20 Liquid {Product Only) $745.20 $745.20
42 1 Acre 0420 Regal Ensemble with Shamrock 0-20-20 Liquid (Product Only) $1,764.18 $1,764.18
43 1 Acre 0430 Regal Muscle Liquid {Product Only) $108.90 $108.90
44 1 Acre 0440 Regal Sterling "Gene Responder" Liquid (Product Only) $163.40 $163.40
45 1 Acre  |0450 Regal Crown Liquid {Product Only) $164.13 $164.13
46 1 Acre 0460 Monsanto Certainty Liquid {Product Only) $123.60 $123.60
47 1 Acre  |0470 PBI Gordon Trimec Bentgrass Liquid (Product Only) $1.60 $1.60
48 1 Acre {0480 Dolomitic Lime Granular {(Product Only) $408.00 $408.00
49 1 Acre 0490 Granular Gypsum {Product Only) $552.00 $552.00
50 1 Acre 10500 Elemental Sulfur Granular (Product Only) $129.60 $129.60
51 1 Acre 10510 Pillar G Granular Fungicide {Product Only) $650.58 $650.58
52 1 Acre 0520 Granular Talstar (Product Only) $182.40 $182.40
53 1 Acre {0530 Liquid Talstar (Product Only) $21.60 $21.60
54 1 Acre 0540 Granular 32-3-12 Slow Release Fertilizer 40% - 50% XCU (Product Only) $196.53 $196.53
55 1 Acre 0550 Fusilade Il $97.20 $97.20
56 1 Acre  |0560 image 70 $145.74 $145.74
57 1 Acre  |0570 Round-Up Pro $138.00 $138.00
58 1 Acre  |0580 Subdue Maxx Fungicide for Drench {Product Only) $310.99 $310.99
59 1 Acre  |0590 Regal Seasonal Color Bed Fertilizer Program $360.00 $360.00
60 1 Acre {0600 Esplanade 200 {SC) Herbicide {Product Only) $72.00 $72.00
61 1 ~|Acre {0610 Regal Consyst Fungicide $168.00 $168.00
62 1 Acre {0620 Regal Consyst Fungicide $25.20 $25.20
63 1 Acre 10630 Regal Multigreen Liquid Fertilizer (Product Only) $28.07 $28.07
64 1 Acre 10640 Regal Capitol "Gene Responder” {Product Only) $251.70 $251.70
65 1 Acre {0650 Regal Cure "Gene Responder” {Product Only) $188.77 $188.77
66 1 Acre 10660 Regal Ensemble Micro-W-Regal Crown {Product Only) $1,176.12 $1,176.12

Z:\QUOTES\Quotes - Current Year\2023 BIDS\JP WBX BID 50-00140439_DUE 01.05.23\DRAFT\IP Bid# 50-00140439 Pricing

1-Year -
$240,250.00
$1,375.00
$23,800.00
$26,250.00
$15,000.00
$2,250.00
$1,942.50
$1,188.00
$12,223.00
$12,609.50
$15,847.50
$16,736.00
$3,911.00
$2,000.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$175.00
$300.00
$5.00
$3.75
$7.50
$375.00
$15.00
$25.00
$37.50
$25.00
$50.00
$27.00
$1.38
$2.50
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$96.90
$84.00
$1,274.13
$331.20
$372.60
$882.09
$54.45
$81.70
$82.07
$61.80
$0.80
$204.00
$276.00
$64.80
$325.29
$91.20
$10.80
$98.27
$48.60
$72.87
$69.00
$155.50
$180.00
$36.00
$84.00
$12.60
$14.04
$125.85
$94.39
$588.06



JP Parkways Bid# 50-00140439, 2-year contract

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

TOTALS (2-Yrs)

67 1 Acre 0670 Bayer Escort XP {Product Only) $1.20 $1.20
68 1 Acre {0680 Drexel MSMA (Product Only) $1.20 $1.20
69 1 Acre 10630 Valent Qutrider Herbicide {Product Only) $1.20 $1.20
70 1 Acre {0700 BASF Plateau Herbicide $6.20 $6.20
71 1 Acre 0710 Syngenta Barricade 66WG Herbicide (Product Only) $6.50 $6.50
72 1 Acre 0720 Bayer Derigo Herbicide (Product Only) $15.60 $15.60
73 1 Acre 0730 BASF Qverdrove Herbicide (Product Only) $6.00 $6.00
74 1 Acre 10740 Syngenta Princep Liquid (Simazine) (Product Only) $1.20 $1.20
75 1 Acre 0750 LESCO Eliminate D Herbicide (Product Only) $1.20 $1.20
76 1 Acre 10760 PBI Gordon Speedzone Southern Herbicide (Product Only) $2.40 $2.40
77 1 Acre 10770 Bayer Celsius WG Herbicide {Product Only) $7.20 $7.20
78 1 Acre 0780 Bayer Tribute Total Herbicide {Product Only) $42.00 $42.00
79 1 Ea 0790 Soil Sample {Golf Course Sample) $125.00 $125.00
80 1 Ea 0800 Piant Tissue Sample $50.00 $50.00
Total . $766,127.12

Z\QUOTES\Quotes - Current Year\2023 BIDS\JP WBX BID 50-00140439_DUE 01.05.23\DRAFT\JP Bid# 50-00140439 Pricing

1-Year
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$3.10
$3.25
$7.80
$3.00
$0.60
$0.60
$1.20
$3.60
$21.00
$62.50
$25.00



JEFFERSON PARISH

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

CYNTHIA LLEE SHENG RENNY SIMNO
PARISH PRESIDENT DIRECTOR

December 22, 2022
ADDENDUM # 1

Bid Number: 50-00140439 Receipt Date: January 5, 2023
Postponed to Date: N/JA

Description of Bid: Two (2) Year Contract for Landscape and Chemical Maintenance for the Westbank
Expressway from Us 90 to Terry Parkway for The Jefferson Parish Department of Parkways

REVISION & Q&A: Please see the attached Pre-Bid sign-in sheet

1) QUESTION: In section 1.1.3, “Certified Chemical Applicator’s License” is listed as a required license.
Is the intended license supposed to be a “Ground Applicator Owner-Operator” license? If not,
which license should be submitted in place of the “Certified Chemical Applicator’s License”?

ANSWER: The “CERTIFIED CHEMICAL APPLICATOR’S LICENSE” is changed to “GROUND
OWNER OPERATOR’S LICENSE”

2) QUESTION: In section 1.1.3, “Category 6 Right of Way License” and “Category 3 Turf and
Ornamental License” are listed as required licenses. These Categories are part of a
“‘Commercial Pesticide Applicator License”. Will the submittal of the “Commercial Pesticide
Applicator License” be an acceptable submittal for “Category 6 Right of Way License” and
“Category 3 Turf and Ornamental License” as these Categories are not individual licenses?

ANSWER: Category 3 and Category 6 are certifications under the Ground Owner Operator
license.

3) QUESTION: In section 1.2.15, “The limits of work between Drake Avenue and 9 Mile Point will
include the center median and the outer right-of-way from the edge of the road to the utility
lines.” If a storefront business’ landscape bed runs into the contractor's limits of work, is the
contractor responsible for maintaining the landscaped areas connected to a business’ bed
area?

ANSWER: No. The business shall maintain the landscape bed.
4) QUESTION: Will the use of blowers be acceptable or is a mechanical sweeper required?

ANSWER: A mechanical sweeper is encouraged but not required

JOSEPH S, YENN! BUILDING -122 1 ELMWOOD PARK BLVD - SUITE 404 - JEFFERSON, LA 70123 - PO BOX 10242 JEFFERSON, LA 70181-0242
OFFICE 504.364-2678

GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDING - 200 DERBIGNY ST — SUITE 4400 — GRETNA, LA 70053 - PO BOX © — GRETNA — LA 70054
OFFICE 504.364.2678
EMAIL! PURCHASINGEIEFEPARSH.NET WEBSITE! WAL IEFFPARISH.NET




JEFFERSON PARISH

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

CYNTHIA LEE SHENG RENNY SIMNO
PARISH PRESIDENT DIRECTOR

5) QUESTION: In sections 2.2.12 and 2.2.13, due to this contract not including irrigation/watering, who
will be responsible for watering the newly installed plant material/sod? If the contractor is not
responsible for watering, will the contractor be held responsible for any newly installed plant
material/sod that dies?

ANSWER: 6.Plant material shall include a 6-month warranty. The Contractor is responsible to
maintain any plant material he installs to make the 6-month warranty period.

6) QUESTION: If the contractor has their own standard Corporate Resolution form, can the contractor
submit their own Corporate Resolution in place of the one provided in the bid documents?

ANSWER: Yes. As long as there is some form of Delegation of Authority stating that the person who
signed the bid is authorized to sign the bid, it will be accepted,

NOTE: The Contractor shall not mteract with any citizens that they may encounter while performing
work. The Contractor shall avoid any tents, shelters or encampments that may be present and
then notify the Parkways Department of the locations

**REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION, ***
*** DEADLINE FOR QUESTIONS ON THIS BID HAS BEEN MET***

Sincerely,
Wm

Shanna Folse, Buyer li
Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum
on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on
the bid form will result in bid rejection.

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and
specifications. The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made
by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.

JOSEPH S. YENNI BUILDING - 122 1 ELMWOOD PARK BLVD - SUITE 404 - JEFFERSON, LA 70123 - PO BOX 10242 JEFFERSON, LA70181.0242
OFFICE 504.364-2678

GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDING - 200 DERBIGNY ST — SUITE 4400 — GRETNA, LA 70083 - PO 80OX 9 — GRETNA — LA 70054
OFFICE 504.364.2678
EMAIL: PURCHASING@ JEFFPARISH.NET WERSITE, WWW._IEFFPARISH.NET




BID #: 50-00140439

_uwm.mma nQmemmznm w*mznnz SHEET

DESCRIPTION: Two (2) <mm« Contract for Landscape and Chemical Maintenance for the s\mm&m:x Expressway from Us 90 to T¢

Jefferson Parish Department of Parkways

LOCATION:GGB 200 Derbigny St, Suite 3503/3506

DATE AND TIME:
START TIME:

O
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STOP TIME:
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SLANIN38588 H & O lnvestments, LLC

Bond Number Principal Name

17425 Opportunity Avenue, Balon Rougs, LA, 76817, US W M
Principal Address Prmcnpal Signature

Jefterson Parich 200 Derbigny Strest, Grelna, LA, 70053, US

Owner/Obligee Name Owner/Obligee Address

Bond Information

01-05-2023 SweTec Insurance Company 242368
Bid Date Surety Contractor Vendor ID Number
5000140438

Contract ID Number

Two {2} Year Contract for Landscape and Chemical Maintenance for the Westhank Exp?essway from Us 90 to Terry Parkway for The
Jefferson Parish Department of Parkways

Description of Job

5%

Amount of Bid Security Bid Security Maximum Bid Security Percentage
Johnny D, Hampton Attorney-in-Fact Louisiana Agencies, LLC
Bond Entered and Executed By Primary Agency

jﬁ Iw(b 9///11;&557/{

Attorney-In-Fact Signature

Know all men by these presents that _SureTec insurance Company ,a
Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of 1x , are
held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by the transmission. The surety

agrees to waive the statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee
is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

S2K:_gWEGIsIE5827S




CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

David C. Mahler, Jr., member of H & O Investments, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company
(H&O), and that, as such, he is authorized to execute this Certificate in the name of and on behalf of H&O:

i. David C. Mahler, Jr. is the member of H&O Investments, L.L.C.

2. David C. Mahler, Jr. is the only member of H&O Investments, L.L.C. He has approved and
consented to the following actions to be undertaken by H&O as Agents of and for H&O:

RESOLVED that David C. Mahler, Jr., acting alone, be and is hereby authorized, empowered and
directed for and on behalf of H&O to solely do, sign and deliver any and all acts, instruments or documents of
every kind or character which, he in his sole and uncontrolled discretion deems necessary or advisable in
order to carry out the business affairs of H&O.

FURTHER RESOLVED that, David C. Mahler, Jr., as Agent of H&O, acting alone, be and is
hereby directed, authorized, empowered and instructed, for and on behalf of H&O to:

1 Execute and deliver any bid proposal;

2. Execute and deliver any contract on behalf of the company;

3. Execute and deliver any application required by any insurance company:

4. Pay all insurance and bond costs required to be paid by H&O; and

5. Execute and deliver any and all other documents or instruments which might be necessary in

order to conduct or effectuate the business of H&O;

all on such terms and conditions as said H&O deems necessary and proper, in his sole and uncontrolled
discretion.

FURTHER RESOLVED that all prior actions and decisions of David C. Mahler, Jr. on behalf of
H&O in his capacity as Agent of H&O in connection with the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified and
approved as actions of H&O.

The undersigned further certifies that the foregoing resolutions are and remain in full foree and effect,
and have not been modified or amended.

Signed this 24th day of February 2020, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

H & O INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

pyy 24

Pvid C. Mahler, J¥7




Non-Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH/COUNTY OF East Baton Rouge

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared:

David Mahler , (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that

he/she is the fully authorized _owner of H&O Investments, LLC _ (Entity),

the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number _50-00140439, to the Parish of

Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required

attachment):

Choice A Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including
the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or
former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity,
Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including
employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year
period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the
current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further,
Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any
contributions to or in support of current or former members of the
Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through
or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or
indirectly.

Choice BV there are NO campaign contributions made which would require
disclosure under Choice A of this section.
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Debt Disclosures
(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required

attachment):

Choice A Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any
elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and
all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to
the Affiant.

ChoiceB vV There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice

A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other
organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he
received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services
in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or
project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for

Affiant; and

[The remainder of this page is intentionally lefi blank.)
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That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any
person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract,
other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by
the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition
of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

/v//%

Sign/gfgrc of Affianf

D Aokt

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE & DAY OF MY 2@

kQZ/

Notdry Public

JOSHUA D ROY

I3t ¥0‘4/4§5
Printed Nwme\)gf.ggéta BU C

MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE
Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires
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. y B DATE (MM/DD/YYYY
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE \ ’

10/4/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk M t Services, | e~ Tammy Gil
rd. r Ri n ervices, Inc.
935 Highlandia Drive, Suits 200 © 20 N, e 225-906-1228 (A, oy 226-202-3893
Baton Rouge LA 70810 ADDREss: tammy_gill@ajg.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Ironshore Specialty Insurance Co 25445
INSURED HEOINVE-01) \surer B : Great American Assurance Company 26344
tIQl7§2(€)S IOn\;/)gztrrt‘liTttys;‘\!;/Lec INSURER ¢ : Great American Alliance Insurance Company 26832
Baton Rouge, LA 70817 INSURER D : Great American Insurance Company 16691
INSURER E : Hamilton Insurance Company Limited
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1773997802 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR BOLICY EEF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y GLP376325002 10/1/2022 10/1/2023 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
¥ CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $500,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
pouicy | X | FES Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
D | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CAP376325102 1011/2022 | 101/2023 | GOMBIIED SINGLELIMIT 1 5 4,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED ;
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOSONLY || AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
| $
E | X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur ENVXSHI20816001 10/1/2022 10/1/2023 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED * ! RETENTION S $
C |WORKERS COMPENSATION WC376324802 1012022 | 10/1/2023 X | EERi o1 | QT
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN !
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNEREXECUTIVE [ E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? - NiA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §$ 1,000,000
if yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A | Pollution Liability ICELLUWO0132501 10/1/2022 10/1/2023 | Each Occurrence $1,000,000
Deductible $5,000 Each Aggregate $1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

General Liability Endorsements:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation - When Required by Written Contract CG2404

Blanket Additional Insured - When Required by Written Contract CG2010 & CG2037

Blanket Primary & Non-Contributory Wording when required by written Contract G2001

30 Day Notice of Cancellation Except for Non-Payment 10 Days- When Required by Written Contract

Business Auto Coverage Endorsements:
See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Jefferson Parish Department of Parkway ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Parkways Department

1801 Ames Blvd AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Marrero LA 70072 P A
7 e

! y

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: H&OINVE-01

LOC #:
A ®
ACORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc, H & O Investments, LLC
17425 Opportunity Ave
POLICY NUMBER Baton Rouge, LA 70817
CARRIER NAIC CODE
EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORMNUMBER: ___ 25 FORM TiTLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANGE

Blanket Additional insured - When Required by Written Contract -CA 8376

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation - When Required by Written Contract - CA 0103

Primary & Non-Contributory Wording - When Required by Writien Contract - CA0449

30 Day Notice of Cancellation Except for Non-Payments 10 Days - When Required by Written Contract

Commercial Umbrella Policy - Follow Form of Underlying Insurance
Workers Compensation Blanket Waiver of Subrogation - When Required by Written Contract WC000313

Jefferson Parish and its districts and sub-districts, its boards and commissions and its officers, agents and employees, jointly and severally are Additional
Insured as respects General Liability policy pursuant to and subject to the policy's terms, definitions, conditions and exclusions

ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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Mike Strawy DVM, Commissioner

Agncuitural & Envivonmenul Sciencues, 3828 Flosida Blvd,, Suite 3002, flatn Rouge, LA 70806, (228) 452-8 W00 FAN (228) #25-1760

HORTICULTURE REGISTRATION : MELISSA MARIE LEBOEUF Date: 02/16/2022
LDAFID: 111315
LICENSE(S): LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURIST 22-3053

Please verify information for correctness. If changes are necessary, make corrections and promptly rcturn fo issuing agency,

LOUISILANA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY

Mixe Strary DVM, Commiss 10NER.
Apriculmral & Environmeniai bmgnws 5828 Florida Biwd Suitc 3002, Baton Rouge, LA 0806, (225) 9’%8&)0 FAX{(225)925-3760

Be it known, that effective 02/01/2022 through E)li31!202.§ having complied with all relevant requirements of -the Louisiana Revised Statutes,
the individual named below is hereby licensed in the following profession{s):

LICENSE(S): LANDSCAPE HORTICULTURIST 22-30583

MELISSA MARIE LEBOEUF ~ / Ag&”’"

27 REN PASS ; ‘ : Commissioner
Y 75 .
HARAHANLA 70123 LDAF ID: 111315

PDISPLAY IN A PROMINENT PLACE.




LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY

Mixke Straix D V M, ComMISSIONER
Agricultural & Environment Sciences, 5825 Florida Bivd., Suite 3003, Baton Rouge, LA 70806, (225) 925-3796 , FAX (225) 925-3760

License No. 002089 Date: 01/03/2023
H & O INVESTMENTS LLC

Please verify information for correctness. If changes are necessary, make corrections and promptly return to issuing agency.

_ Louisiana Department of Agriculture & Forestry
: Mike Strain DVM, Commissioner

Agncu!tura & Enwrenmentat Sciences, 5825 Florida Blvd., Suite 3003 Baton Rouge, LA 708086

‘Be it known, that effective Jan 3, 2023 through Dec 31, 2023 havmg complied with ail relevant requxrements of the Lounssana
_Revised Statutes, the entity named beiow is hereby authorized to engage in the busmess of GROUND OWNER ,
OPERATOR

H & O INVESTMENTS LLC - o ‘ %éﬂg&m
17425 OPPORTUNITY AVENUE ; S , ~ ; - Commissioner

BATON ROUGE LA 70817 . 5 : S
g o S ~ DISPLAY IN A PROMINENT PLACE. License No: 002099

2341
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY

Agricultural & Environmental Sciences
5823 Florida Blvd., Suite 3003
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

IMPORTANT
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT ENCLOSED

H & O INVESTMENTS LLC
17425 OPPORTUNITY AVENUE
BATON ROUGE LA 70817
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